105,99 105,99

Docket No. <u>2419-4004</u>

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applica	nt(s) :	Yehu	1. Vandanskiele				
			da Kamienchick				
Serial N	Io. :	09/07	0,485		Group Art Unit: 3671		
Filed	:	April	30, 1998		Examiner: G. Hartmann		
For	:	A DE	VICE FOR SPEED R	ESTRICTION OF VE	HICLES		
	<u>R</u> )	ECORDAT	ION FORM COVER	SHEET PURSUANT	TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31		
BOX A	ommissioner of SSIGNMENT gton, D.C. 20	ΓS	nd Trademarks				
Sir:							
F	Please record t	the attached	l original documents or	copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party/parties: Yehuda Kamienchick							
	rendua Kann	chemek					
2. 1	2. Name and address of receiving party/parties:						
1	Jame State	of Israel N	Iinistry of Defense, Ar	mament Develonmen	t Authority		
	Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 2250						
	City Haifa				ZIP 331021		
(	ny <u>nama</u>		Country	Islaci	Zn		
1	Name						
J	nternal Addre	ess:		- A-14			
	Street Address	s:					
(	City		State		ZIP		
[	[ ] Additional names and addresses attached.						
3. 1	Name of conv	[	X] Assignment ] Change of Name Execution Date: April	[ ] Other	[ ] Security Agreement		
			-				

10/07/1999 DHGUYEN 00000234 09070485

01 FC:581 40.00 0P

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010291 FRAME: 0840

4.	Applic	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
	[ ] T	his document is being filed	together with a new application which was executed on						
	[X] Pa	atent Application No.(s)08/0							
	[ ] Pa	atent No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
5.	Addre	Address all future communications to:							
			MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154						
6.	Total 1	number of applications and	patents involved: one (1).						
7.	Total i	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x $\underline{1}$ property(ies) = $\underline{$40.00}$ .							
	[X]	A check in the amount of	f \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.						
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Ac	ecount No. 13-4500. Order No						
	[X]		reby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this voverpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 2419-4004.						
8.		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
			Respectfully submitted,						
			MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.						
Dated: September 29, 1999			By: Astael Blum Registration No. 26,710						
COI	RRESPO	NDENCE ADDRESS:	Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet 3						
345 New (212 (212 FOR	Park Ave V York, N 2) 758-48 2) 751-68 RM: REC	lew York 10154 00 49 Facsimile C-PAT.NY							
Rev	. 05/26/9	8							
			-2-						

494087\_1

## ASSIGNMENT

saful improvements in <u>respect to A</u>	DEVICE FOR	R SPEED RESTRICTION OF VEHICLES
	onicanian carre i carrente anciana que de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania del la compania de la compania de la compania del la compania	cial Ro.
STATE OF ISRAEL, MI	NISTRY OF	DEFENSE, ARMAMENT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORY
ose post office address is P.O.Box 2	250, Haií	a 31021, Israel
reinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is deal the United States;	rous of acquiri	ng the entire title and interest in and to the some
hese presents do sell, essign and transfe	er unto said ASS ted States of A	merica, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any
countion, including additional documents overtion, all without further considerationses, to identify and communicate to mention that are within ASSIGNOR'S posses of A's GREE that lawruity may be required beent application or patent encompassed detrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, or ASSIGNOR'S hereby authorizes and request agent referred to above to ASSIGNES, as the	that may be fon. ASSIGNER at a ssigner are control of assigner in within the transcrutors, admits the Commission assigner of	required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the 1, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf in respect of the proscoution, maintenance and defense of any erms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this mistrators and other legal representatives.  Lioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for f of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the
ure end of the term for which such letter ald by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale	•	e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
ero by residuor and this assignment and safe	not been made.	Haifa  Uhera Sinner
Assignor Name	n right the distriction of the con-	#pr. 12 - 1998
Yehuda Kamienchick	man wakana	Haifa
Street 38 Hacarmel Str.		Where Signed
City Kiryat Tivon 28000	age, arreing general transport and the second se	
State (Zip) or Country ISRAEL	nguang dawa dunip dap	Signature
	SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
		(Assignor Nome)
		PASSECTION NUMBER
		,
and acknowledged this anathument to be his (h	eur) free act a	day of
and acknowledged this instrument to be his (h	iur) free act ai	

(see following Page(s) for Plural Assignors;

PATENT REÉL: 010291 FRAME: 0842